# OP \$590.00 76283167

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GREASE MONKEY INTERNATIONAL, INC.		12/05/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREASE MONKEY INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	850 New Burton Rd #201
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76283167	GREASE MONKEY PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PRO
Serial Number:	76340403	GENUINE GREASE MONKEY PREVENTIVE MAINTEN
Serial Number:	73222070	GREASE MONKEY THE 10 MINUTE LUBE PROS
Serial Number:	73516818	GREASE MONKEY 10 MINUTE LUBE & OIL PROS
Serial Number:	77803870	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	73680522	MONKEY TALK
Serial Number:	74188337	SEYMORE MILES
Serial Number:	74631335	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	74631336	GREASE MONKEY 10 MINUTE LUBE & OIL PROS
Serial Number:	74631337	GM
Serial Number:	76074529	GREASE MONKEY LUBE & OIL PROS
Serial Number:	78496946	MONKEY SHINE
Serial Number:	78664077	GREASE MONKEY PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PRO
Serial Number:	78719422	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	85343100	GREASE MONKEY OIL CHANGES & MORE
Serial Number:	86668874	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	86668866	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	86668870	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	86668880	GREASE MONKEY
	•	TRADEMARK

900388514 REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0883

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86668882	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	86708902	PIT CREW GUARANTEE
Serial Number:	86668877	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	86668885	GREASE MONKEY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

**Email:** jeremyb@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc C. Levy
SIGNATURE:	/Marc C. Levy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A COLORADO CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "GREASE MONKEY INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREASE

MONKEY INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "GREASE MONKEY INTERNATIONAL,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016,

AT 7:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

6239962 8100F SR# 20166917348

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jattery W Ballock Secretory of States

Authentication: 203461757

Date: 12-07-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:40 PM 12/05/2016
FILED 07:40 PM 12/05/2016
SR 20166917348 - File Number 6239962

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The ju	risdiction where th	ne Corporation firs	st formed is Colorado
2.) The ju	risdiction immedia	ately prior to filing	g this Certificate is Colorado
3.) The d	ate the corporation	first formed is Sep	tember 28,1978
	ame of the Corpora Monkey Internationa		prior to filing this Certificate is
	ame of the Limited		ny as set forth in the Certificate of
. Com	E1022 13 OTTAINS 1717/18		
			nave executed this Certificate on the D. 2016
		Ву:_	/s/ Wendy Fisher
		. ₹ . spans	Authorized Person
		Name:_	Wendy Fisher
			Print or Type

DE112 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GREASE MONKEY

INTERNATIONAL, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 7:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

6239962 8100F SR# 20166917348

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiny W. Bushook, Successivy of States

Authentication: 203461757

Date: 12-07-16

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### GREASE MONKEY INTERNATIONAL, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Grease Monkey International, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are 850 New Burton Rd #201, Dover, DE 19904, National Corporate Research, Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of December 5, 2016.

<u>/s/ Wendy Fisher</u>
Wendy Fisher, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:40 PM 12/05/2016
FILED 07:40 PM 12/05/2016
SR 20166917348 - File Number 6239962

66917348 - File Number 6239962 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/13/2016 REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0888